Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Mr. Dan Connelly | | 02/22/2007 | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Blitz Distribution, Inc. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 15272 Jason Circle | |
| City: | Huntington Beach | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92649 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2929806 | SK8MAFIA |
| Registration Number: | 3125653 | SK8MAFIA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)373-5403

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-899-7415

sue@blitzdistribution.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Suniati Kung Address Line 1: 15272 Jason Circle

Address Line 4: Huntington Beach, CALIFORNIA 92649

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Suniati Kung |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Signature: | /Suniati Kung/ |
| Date: | 02/26/2007 |

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003488 FRAME: 0520

900070330

source=TmarkAssignment.scan#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003488 FRAME: 0521

Exhibit B TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dan Connelly, a citizen of the United States (the "Seller") is the owner of the following trademarks and trademark registrations:

SK8MAFIA (Registered March 1, 2005; Reg. No. 2,929,806); and SK8MAFIA (Reg. August 8, 2006; Reg. No. 3,125,653)(collectively the "Trademarks"),

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Agreement for Purchase of Trademarks dated 2-17-07, by and among Seller and Blitz Distribution, Inc., a California corporation, ("Buyer") Seller agreed to sell to Buyer and Buyer agreed to buy from Seller the Trademarks and all their goodwill (the "Purchase Agreement");

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Buyer and Buyer's successors and assigns all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and all goodwill of the business of the Seller associated with the Trademarks; and all federal and state registrations for the Trademarks, including but not limited to those identified above.

The parties agree that this Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed according to the laws of the State of California.

Seller

Dan Connelly

Date signed: 2 - 22 -, 2007

Accepted:

Blitz Distribution, Inc., a California corporation

Per Welinder, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003488 FRAME: 0522

RECORDED: 02/26/2007